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— IMPORTANT-

Do you have questions regarding your rights and obligations as an employee in this time of crisis? Until the end of
2020, no matter in which region of Germany you live, you can ask the Fair Integration advice centers for help in your
language of origin.

If you cannot reach anyone at the telephone numbers below, please send an email with your question to: sfi@dgh-
bildungswerk.de.

We will forward your request as quickly as possible to a consultant who can advise you in your language of origin.
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Mustafa Alia | Mobil: 0175 535 5867 | E-Mail: mustafa.alia@emwu.org

Mahmood Abo-Jeap | Tel.: 0471 92 231 12 | Mobil: 0151 46 27 30 69 | E-Mail: mahmood.abo-jeap@arbeitundleben-
bhv.de

Tarek Jabi | Tel.: 040 607 707 432 | E-Mail: tarek.jabi@hamburg.arbeitundleben.de

Amer Saikali | Tel.: 069 407 697 40 | Mobil: 01511 438 79 68 | E-Mail: amer.saikali@emwu.org
Ahmad Sharaf | Tel.: 0151 541 615 93 | E-Mail: ahmad.sharaf@emwu.org

Mousa Othman | Mobil: 0151 730 524 90 | E-Mail: Mousa.Othman@dgb-bildungswerk.de
Saleh Muzayek | Tel.: 0681 4005-363 | E-Mail: saleh.muzayek@arbeitskammer.de

Abdulaziz Bachouri | Tel. : 0341 7100 50 | E-Mail: Bachouri@arbeitundleben.eu / faire-
integration@arbeitundleben.eu

Pauline Lendrich | Tel.: 0159 013 809 06 | E-Mail: lendrich@arbeitundleben.org
Saher Ayyash | Tel.: 0431 696 684 55 | E-Mail: fi-beratung@advsh.de
Anne Willecke | Tel.: 0361 21727 16 | E-Mail: faire-integration@dgb-bwt.de
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Hamta Naim-Ayubi | Tel.: 0561 202 907 30 | E-Mail: hamta.naim-ayubi@emwu.org
Sayed Edris Rasuly | Tel.: 0172 4482054 | E-Mail: edris.rasuly@caritas-goerlitz.de
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Sayed Edris Rasuly | Tel.: 0172 4482054 | E-Mail: edris.rasuly@-caritas-goerlitz.de
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Fkreyesus Ghebreyesus | Tel.: 0911 278 709 48 | Mobil: 0151 187 421 85 | E-Mail: fkreyesus@emwu.org

Turkish: Calisan biri olarak Korona-Krizinden dolayi sorulariniz ve problemleriniz mi var vede haklariniz ve
sorumluluklariniz hakinda daha fazla bilgi mi edinmek istiyorsunuz ? is ve sosyal haklarla ilgili Tiirkce sormak istediginiz
sorulariniz igin, litfen asagidaki Telefonnumaralarini arayiniz:

Tllay Guner | Tel.: 0711 986 939 75 | E-Mail: tuelay.guener@adis-ev.de / info@mira-beratung.de
Janna Bieker | Tel.: 069 40769739 | Mobil: 0151 42369374 | E-Mail: janna.bieker@dgb-bildungswerk.de
Aydogan Gl | Tel.: 0231 997 701 50 | Mobil: 0170 989 8099 | E-Mail: aydogan.guel@dgb-bildungswerk.de

Russian: Bac ectb Bonpocbl Uau npobiembl Kak y HaeMHOoro paboTHMKa B €BA3M C Kpusncom KopoHosupyca 1 Bbl xoTute
y3HaTb 6onblie o Balwmx npasax u 06s3aHHOCTAX? 1A NONYYEHUA KOHCYIbTaLMM MO BONPOCAM TPYA0BOTO U
COUManbHOro NpaBa Ha PYCCKOM fA3blKe, MOXKanyincTa, 3BOHUTE MO CeayroLmMm Homepam TenedoHoB:

Olga Klus | Tel.: 030 513 019 264 | Mobil: 0179 424 0108 | E-Mail: klus@berlin.arbeitundleben.de
Dina Khuzhamatova | Tel.: 040 607 707 436 | E-Mail: dina.khuzhamatova@hamburg.arbeitundleben.de

Spanish: ¢ Tiene usted problemas como empleado/a relacionados con la crisis del Coronavirus y quiere informarse sobre
sus derechos y obligaciones? Si necesita asesoramiento sobre preguntas de derecho laboral o de asistencia social en
espafiol lame al siguiente nimero:

Yaiza Rojas Matas | Tel.: 040 607 707 435 | E-Mail: yaiza.rojas-matas@hamburg.arbeitundleben.de

Serbian: Kao zaposlen/a imate problem ili pitanje zbog situacije izazvane korona virusom i Zeleli biste da saznate vise o
svojim pravima i obavezama. Za savetovanje u vezi sa radnim i socijalnim pravima na srpskom jeziku, mozZete se obratiti
na:

Aja Fukuda Radojevic | Tel.: 0711 986 939 74 | E-Mail: aja.fukuda-radojevic@mira-beratung.de / info@mira-
beratung.de (privremeno kontakt moguc isklju¢ivo preko mejla)

English: Do you have questions or problems because of the corona-crisis and want to know more about your rights and
obligations as an employee? For advice on labor and social law issues in English and German, call the following
numbers:

Bjorn Scherer |Tel.: 07071 79 559 13 | E-Mail: bjoern.scherer@adis-ev.de / info@mira-beratung.de (you can
temporarily best reach me via e-mail).

Margarete Brugger | Tel.: 0176 434 01 400 | E-Mail: margarete.brugger@adis-ev.de

Marie Bauer | Tel.: 0911 278 709 46 | Mobil: 0160 292 3906 | E-Mail: Marie.Bauer@dgb-bildungswerk.de
Susanne Riepe | Tel.: 0173 3177 672 | E-Mail: susanne.riepe@caritas-goerlitz.de

Milena Detzner | Tel.: 0471 92231 12 | Mobil: 0151 46273068 | E-Mail: milena.detzner@arbeitundleben-bhv.de
Jacob Bobzin | Tel.: 0385 581 57 90 | Mobil: 0152 015 759 06 | E-Mail: jb-ig@fluechtlingsrat-mv.de

Winnie Akeri | Tel.: 0511 12105 12 | Mobil: 0176 439 079 58 | E-Mail: winnie.akeri@aul-nds.de

Christiane Tenbensel | Tel.: 0231 997 722 91 | Mobil: 0170 847 9094 | E-Mail: christiane.tenbensel@dgb-
bildungswerk.de

Kirstin Rohleder | Tel.: 0151 54870648 | E-Mail: kirstin.rohleder@mki-ev.de
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Nadine Muhlenberg | Tel.: 0341 7100 50 | E-Mail: muehlenberg@arbeitundleben.eu / faire-
integration@arbeitundleben.eu

Johanna Frank | Tel.: 0431 696 684 55 | E-Mail: fi-beratung@advsh.de

Benjamin Heinrichs | Tel.: 0361 21727 16 | E-Mail: faire-integration@dgb-bwt.de

In Kooperation mit:
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